

BAC RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING AWARD FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF VEHICLE RENTAL SERVICES FOR REGION XI MUNICIPALITIES COVERING THE PERIOD OCTOBER 4-DECEMBER 31, 2021

RESOLUTION No. 12 Series of 2021

WHEREAS, the Philippine Rice Research Institute advertised the call for bidding for the project Procurement of Vehicle Rental Services for Region XI municipalities covering the period October 4 - December 31, 2021 with an ABC amounting to PhP 693,000.00 under PR NO. 21-09-0625;

WHEREAS, there were three (3) suppliers who submitted their sealed quotations as of closing date namely: Achilles Car Rental of Brgy. Bago Gallera, Davao City, A-Five Car Rental of Tulip Drive, Brgy. Matina Crossing, Davao City and Jodab Transport Service Cooperative of Bislig City;

WHEREAS, the bid proposal of the three (3) suppliers are read as follows: Achilles Car Rental - Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos Only (PhP 550,000.00), A-Five Car Rental - Six Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos Only (Php 660,000.00), and Jodab Transport Service Cooperative - Seven Hundred Seventy Thousand Pesos Only (Php 770,000.00);

WHEREAS, during the verification of the documents, Achilles Car Rental of Brgy. Bago Gallera, Davao City informed the BAC Secretariat that their available vehicles did not have franchise from LTFRB, which is one of the requirements stipulated in the RFQ;

WHEREAS, the Procurement of Vehicle Rental Services for Region XI municipalities was awarded to A-Five Car Rental of Tulip Drive, Brgy. Matina Crossing, Davao City in the amount of Six Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos Only (Php 660,000.00), as the 2nd Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder who met the minimum requirements for the rental services;

NOW, **THEREFORE**, We, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, do hereby RESOLVES as it is hereby RESOLVED to **RECOMMEND** for approval by the PhilRice Agusan Branch Director, the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, this 5th day of October 2021.

A Josef secure and resilient Pintippines









JASMIN J. REYES BAC Chairperson

JERRY DC VILDARINA

KHAREN RUGALVEZ Member BAC Vice Chairperson

JEHRU C. MAGAHUD Member

CARYL S. AGTING
TWG-Goods & Services

Approved by:

CAESAR JOVENTINO M. TADO Branch Director









Philippine Rice Research Institute

PHILRICE Agusan | Basilisa, RTRomualdez, 8611 Agusan del Norte Tel: (085) 343-0778 | Fax: (085) 343-0768

Quality Rice. Quality Life.

NOTICE OF AWARD

October 05, 2021

MR. ALDRICH M. PALACIOS

Manager A-Five Car Rental Tulip Drive, Brgy. Matina, Davao City

Dear Mr. Palacios:

We are pleased to inform you that PhilRice Agusan awarded you the procurement of the following with reference to your quotation for PR Number 21-09-0625:

PARTICULARS	DEPT/ OFFICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
Procurement of Vehicle Rental Services for Region XI Municipalities covering the period October 4-December 31, 2021		
Region XI, 1 lot		
Duration: 110 days		
Destinations:		
Davao de Oro: Compostela, Laak, Maco, Maragusan,		
Mawab, Monkayo, Montevista, Nabunturan, New		
Bataan, Pantukan		
Davao del Norte: Asuncion, Braulio E. Dujali, Carmen,		
Island Garden City of Samal, Kapalong, New Corella,		
Panabo City, San Isidro, Sto. Tomas, Tagum City,		
Talaingod		
Davao del Sur: Bansalan, Davao City, Digos City,	RCEF	Php 660,000.00
Hagonoy, Kiblawan, Magsaysay, Malalag, Matanao,		
Padada, Sulop		
Davao Oriental: Baganga, Banaybanay, Boston,		
Caraga, Cateel, Governor Generoso, Lupon, Manay,		
Mati City		
Note:		
-Franchise to operate in the above provinces (with LTO license		
"For Hire"		
-Comprehensive Insurance (Vehicle & Passengers)		
-Vehicle is not more than 5 years from date of purchase		

We shall send an approved Purchase Order for the said project at the soonest possible time.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the conforme portion in the space provided below and re-fax or email back to us at mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph within two (2) days from receipt hereof.

For any queries, please coordinate with the Procurement and Property Management Division at telephone number (085) 343-0768.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CAESAR JOVENTINO M. TADO

Branch Director

Conforme

Aldrich M. Palacios

SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME

A-FIVE CAR RENTAL

Date and Time of Receipt: _

October 6, 2021



PURCHASE ORDER

Philippine Rice Research Institute - Agusan

		Basilisa, Remedios T. Romua Telefax (085) 343-0768, Dire	ect Line (085) 818-4477		
Supplier	A-FIVE C	AR RENTAL	P.O. No. 21-	-10-0440	October 06, 2021
			Reference: PR No.		21-09-0625
Address Tulip Drive, Brgy. Matina Crossing, Davao City		Mode of Procurement:		NP-SVP	
Gentlemen		hish this office the following articles subject to the	e terms and conditions	contained herein:	
Place of De		FOB Shipping Point as per schedule	Delivery Term: Payment Term:	Payable n/30	
Qty	Unit	Description		Unit Cost	Amount
		Procurement of Vehicle Rental Ser XI Municipalities covering the pe December 31, 202	riod October 4-		
1	lot	Region XI Duration: 110 days Destinations: Davao de Oro: Compostela, Laak, Ma Mawab, Monkayo, Montevista, Nabunt Pantukan Davao del Norte: Asuncion, Braulio E Island Garden City of Samal, Kapalony Panabo City, San Isidro, Sto. Tomas, Talaingod Davao del Sur: Bansalan, Davao City Hagonoy, Kiblawan, Magsaysay, Mala Padada, Sulop Davao Oriental: Baganga, Banaybana Caraga, Cateel, Governor Generoso, I Mati City Note: -Franchise to operate in the above provinciicense "For Hire") -Comprehensive Insurance (Vehicle & Pa-Vehicle is not more than 5 years from daily	turan, New Bataan, E. Dujali, Carmen, g, New Corella, Tagum City, d, Digos City, alag, Matanao, ay, Boston, Lupon, Manay, ces (with LTO ssengers)	₽ 6,000.00	P 660,000_00
		x-x-x-x nothing follows x-x-			
(Total Amor	unt in Words)	SIX HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND	PESOS ONLY		P 660,000.00
Conforme:	pero Managi PhilRico As st	JOBELLE JOBELLE Account Accoun	with the Institute's implement the like are enjoined to dissission of Material Safety y the end-user or the Sup is shall pay taxes in full alent for any goods or serving. O. SARATE Intant II	entation of Environme collect empty contained Data Sheet (MSDS) is soly & Property Unit. and on time, failure to do ces delivered.	rs from



Philippine Rice Research Institute

PHILRICE Agusan | Basilisa, RTRomualdez, 8611 Agusan del Norte Tel: (085) 343-0778 | Fax: (085) 343-0768



NOTICE TO PROCEED

October 06, 2021

MR. ALDRICH M. PALACIOS Manager A-Five Car Rental Tulip Drive, Brgy. Matina, Davao City

Dear Mr. Palacios:

With the approval of the attached Purchase Order (PO) No. 21-10-0440, we are pleased to inform you that contract between PhilRice and A-Five Car Rental may commence effective upon receipt of this Notice.

In relation thereto, you are hereby responsible for performing the services or delivering the goods under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the space provided below and re-fax or email back to us at mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph or courier to the Philippine Rice Research Institute, Procurement and Property Management Division.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CAESAR JOVENTINO M. TADO Branch Director

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:	October 15, 2021
Name of the Representative of the Bidder:	Aldrich M. Palacios
Authorized Signature:	

